



**VILLAGE OF ANNA
YOUNG STREET RECONSTRUCTION, PHASE I
BID TABULATION**

July 10, 2015

DONALD A. SOMMER, INC.
ANNA, OHIO

TOM'S CONSTRUCTION, INC.
ST. HENRY, OHIO

REF. ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	201 CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,341.29	\$2,341.29
2	202 REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,146.17	\$12,146.17
3	202 WALK REMOVED	S.F.	2,354	\$1.50	\$3,531.00	\$1.00	\$2,354.00	\$1.08	\$2,542.32
4	202 CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED	FT.	96	\$3.00	\$288.00	\$2.00	\$192.00	\$3.04	\$291.84
5	203 EXCAVATION, INCLUDING EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	1,205	\$15.00	\$18,075.00	\$8.25	\$9,941.25	\$14.35	\$17,291.75
6	204 SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	2450	\$1.00	\$2,450.00	\$1.00	\$2,450.00	\$0.54	\$1,323.00
7	204 EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE AND STRUCTURAL EMBANKMENT, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	210	\$40.00	\$8,400.00	\$30.00	\$6,300.00	\$45.57	\$9,569.70
8	204 GEOGRID, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	650	\$5.00	\$3,250.00	\$3.00	\$1,950.00	\$1.54	\$1,001.00
9	304 AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	615	\$35.00	\$21,525.00	\$29.00	\$17,835.00	\$33.99	\$20,903.85
10	408 PRIME COAT, 0.40 GAL./S.Y.	GAL.	834	\$5.00	\$4,170.00	\$5.50	\$4,587.00	\$6.20	\$5,170.80
11	411 4" STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE	C.Y.	55	\$35.00	\$1,925.00	\$29.00	\$1,595.00	\$35.93	\$1,976.15
12	441 1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) PG64-22	C.Y.	89	\$180.00	\$16,020.00	\$190.00	\$16,910.00	\$202.40	\$18,013.60
13	441 2-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448)	C.Y.	146	\$180.00	\$26,280.00	\$180.00	\$26,280.00	\$195.65	\$28,564.90
14	452 6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	63	\$50.00	\$3,150.00	\$63.00	\$3,969.00	\$55.82	\$3,516.66
15	601 ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE C, WITHOUT FILTER	C.Y.	5	\$60.00	\$300.00	\$48.00	\$240.00	\$60.12	\$300.60
16	602 CONCRETE MASONRY, HW-2.2	C.Y.	0.56	\$3,500.00	\$1,960.00	\$715.00	\$400.40	\$1,636.00	\$916.16
17	608 4" CONCRETE WALK, AS PER PLAN	S.F.	3434	\$5.00	\$17,170.00	\$5.20	\$17,856.80	\$5.29	\$18,165.86
18	608 CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN	S.F.	403	\$10.00	\$4,030.00	\$13.00	\$5,239.00	\$8.41	\$3,389.23
19	608 TYPE B, STEPS	FT.	8	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$125.00	\$1,000.00	\$98.95	\$791.60
20	609 COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 2, AS PER PLAN	FT.	902	\$12.00	\$10,824.00	\$16.70	\$15,063.40	\$17.39	\$15,685.78
21	611 4" PVC SDR-35 CONDUIT, TYPE B	FT.	50	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$15.88	\$794.00
22	611 6" PVC SDR-35 CONDUIT, TYPE B	FT.	50	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$11.00	\$550.00	\$18.02	\$901.00
23	611 8" PVC SDR-35 CONDUIT, TYPE B	FT.	50	\$18.00	\$900.00	\$13.00	\$650.00	\$20.95	\$1,047.50
24	611 4" PVC SDR-35 SANITARY SEWER LATERAL REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	100	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$37.00	\$3,700.00	\$75.43	\$7,543.00
25	611 6" PVC SDR-35 SANITARY SEWER LATERAL REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	200	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$38.00	\$7,600.00	\$79.48	\$15,896.00
26	611 6" STORM LATERALS, AS PER PLAN	FT.	301	\$30.00	\$9,030.00	\$28.00	\$8,428.00	\$56.05	\$16,871.05
27	611 12" STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	64	\$40.00	\$2,560.00	\$35.00	\$2,240.00	\$46.48	\$2,974.72
28	611 30" STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	502	\$70.00	\$35,140.00	\$73.00	\$36,646.00	\$105.31	\$52,865.62
29	611 30" STORM SEWER, RCP CL-III, AS PER PLAN	FT.	320	\$85.00	\$27,200.00	\$77.50	\$24,800.00	\$97.53	\$31,209.60
30	611 TYPE 1 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	4	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,160.00	\$4,640.00	\$1,743.63	\$6,974.52
31	611 TYPE 2-4 CATCH BASIN	EACH	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$2,200.74	\$2,200.74
32	611 TYPE 3 STORM MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	3	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,230.00	\$6,690.00	\$3,090.51	\$9,271.53
33	611 MANHOLE RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE	EACH	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$437.94	\$875.88
34	611 YARD DRAIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$712.58	\$712.58
35	614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,883.06	\$7,883.06
36	616 WATER	M. GAL.	4	\$30.00	\$120.00	\$10.00	\$40.00	\$28.12	\$112.48
37	625 CONDUIT, 1-1/2", 725.051, AS PER PLAN	FT.	468	\$10.00	\$4,680.00	\$3.00	\$1,404.00	\$13.92	\$6,514.56
38	625 2" CONDUIT, JACKED OR DRILLED, 725.052	FT.	65	\$35.00	\$2,275.00	\$17.50	\$1,137.50	\$24.19	\$1,572.35
39	625 No. 6 AWG 2400 VOLT DISTRIBUTION CABLE	FT.	749	\$5.00	\$3,745.00	\$10.50	\$7,864.50	\$4.48	\$3,355.52
40	625 LIGHT POLE, DECORATIVE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	3	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,965.26	\$11,895.78
41	625 POWER SERVICE, 625.15, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,684.70	\$1,684.70
42	625 PULL BOX, 725.07, 18"x18"	EACH	2	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$225.00	\$450.00	\$1,097.89	\$2,195.78
43	625 2" CONDUIT RISER	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,334.19	\$1,334.19
44	630 TRAFFIC SIGNS REMOVED AND RELOCATED, AS PER PLAN	EACH	4	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$70.00	\$280.00	\$75.19	\$300.76
45	638 WATER SERVICE, AS PER PLAN	FT.	482	\$30.00	\$14,460.00	\$48.50	\$23,377.00	\$68.34	\$32,939.88
46	638 6" PVC C-900 DR-18 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	194	\$45.00	\$8,730.00	\$35.00	\$6,790.00	\$46.27	\$8,976.38
47	638 8" PVC C-900 DR-18 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	982	\$55.00	\$54,010.00	\$42.00	\$41,244.00	\$57.46	\$56,425.72
48	638 6" GATE VALVE AND VALVE BOX	EACH	1	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$870.00	\$870.00	\$1,101.05	\$1,101.05
49	638 8" GATE VALVE AND VALVE BOX	EACH	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,310.00	\$2,620.00	\$1,649.92	\$3,299.84
50	638 VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$194.98	\$194.98
51	638 REMOVE AND RESET WATER METER AND CHAMBER	EACH	3	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$666.07	\$1,998.21
52	638 6" x 6" TAPPING SLEEVE, VALVE AND VALVE BOX	EACH	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,720.50	\$2,720.50
53	638 10" x 8" TAPPING SLEEVE, VALVE AND VALVE BOX	EACH	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,950.00	\$2,950.00	\$3,678.13	\$3,678.13
54	638 6" FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$7,200.00	\$5,042.86	\$10,085.72
55	638 FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY REMOVED	EACH	2	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$436.57	\$873.14
56	659 SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	1,550	\$3.00	\$4,650.00	\$4.50	\$6,975.00	\$6.42	\$9,951.00
57	832 EROSION CONTROL	EACH	3,000	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$3,000.00
58	SPEC STRUCTURAL BACKFILL FOR FIRE CISTERN	LUMP	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$890.00	\$890.00	\$5,201.27	\$5,201.27
TOTAL					\$403,498.00	\$364,498.85	\$491,335.00	*2	

*1 Total given was \$675.00

*2 Total given was \$364,723.85